TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM457697

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AGROS NOVA BRANDS SP. Z O.O.		11/03/2015	Limited Liability Company: POLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GRUPA Maspex Sp. z o.o. Sp.k.	
Street Address:	37 Street	
City:	Wadowice	
State/Country:	POLAND	
Postal Code:	34-100	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: POLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2829403	LOWICZ
Registration Number:	4223636	LOWICZ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3019832100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3019832500 Email: tv@hvsllc.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas J. Vande Sande Address Line 1: 10220 River Road, Suite 200 Address Line 4: Potomac, MARYLAND 20854

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Thomas J. Vande Sande/Hall & Vande Sande Name:

Address Line 1: 10220 River Road, Suite 200 Address Line 4: Potomac, MARYLAND 20854

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas J. Vande Sande
SIGNATURE:	/thomasjvandesande/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006247 FRAME: 0754

Total Attachments: 1
source=scan386#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006247 FRAME: 0755

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT DECLARATION

UNITED STATES

Company

The Firm: **AGROS NOVA BRANDS SP. Z O.O.** Of: al. Stanów Zjednoczonych 61A, 04-028 Warszawa, Poland hereinafter "Assignor"

confirms having assigned the following trademarks registration

LOWICZ registration no. 2829403 LOWICZ registration no. 4223636

with all the rights and duties, along with the marks shown in the identified registrations and all goodwill appurtenant thereto, to

The Firm: **Grupa Maspex Sp. z o.o. Sp.k.**Of: Legionów 37 Street, 34-100 Wadowice, Poland

hereinafter "Assignee"

It is requested that this assignment be recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Wadowice, 3" November 2015

Date, place

PHOKURENT

Robert Wawn

Assignor

signatures - name and title)

WICEPREZES ZARCALIN

Bogdan Tyrybon

Assignee

(signatures / name and title)

Piotr Rodzeń

PROKUBENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 006247 FRAME: 0756

RECORDED: 01/11/2018